

## **COUNTY OF KENOSHA**

## **COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

Jim Kreuser, County Executive

1010 – 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600 Fax: (262) 653-2817

## PRESS RELEASE

March 11, 2013

For More Information Contact: Jennie Tunkieicz @ 262-653-2831

## Kenosha County Household Hazardous Waste Program

Kenosha County Executive Jim Kreuser today is announcing this year's Household Hazardous Waste Program.

"The Kenosha County Household Hazardous Waste Program is a FREE program and a great opportunity for County, non-City, residents to dispose of their household hazardous waste in an environmentally friendly way," Kreuser said.

The Kenosha County Household Hazardous Waste Program was established for people living in Kenosha County, outside the City of Kenosha. This year, County residents may dispose of their Household Hazardous Waste, for FREE, on Saturday, May 4<sup>th</sup> from 8 AM to 1 PM at the Kenosha County Center, 19600 75<sup>th</sup> Street in the Town of Bristol. This is the only collection date scheduled for this year.

Household Hazardous Waste items include: household cleaning products, bug sprays, batteries, vehicle fluids and cleaning products, oil based paints, paint related products, fluorescent bulbs, pool chemicals and garden/outdoor related products.

For a complete list of acceptable Household Hazardous Waste items or for more information on the Household Hazardous Waste Program, please call Kenosha County Emergency Management at 262-605-7900 or visit Kenosha County's website at www.kenoshacounty.org.

- 30 -